



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Forest & Wildlife Department – Charge of Nodal Officers re-designated - Orders issued.

DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.95/2024/F&WLD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20-02-2024

<u>ORDER</u>

The charge of Nodal Officers in Forest and Wildlife Department is re-designated as below for the effective monitoring of the various programmes.

SI No.	Programme	Nodal Officer
1	Committee on Petitions	Additional Secretary
2.	e-Anumathi	Joint Secretary
3	E- Samiksha	Under Secretary in charge of Parliament Section
4	Plan Space	Under Secretary in charge of D Section
5	Budget Monitoring System	Under Secretary in charge of D Section
6	Assurance Implementation Desk	Under Secretary in charge of Parliament Section
7	E-PMG (PM Gathisakthy, Project Monitoring System)	Under Secretary in charge of C Section

G.O.(Rt)No.95/2024/F&WLD

8	Solid Waste Management	Under Secretary in charge of E Section.
9	Court Case Information System	Under Secretary in charge of E section.

(By order of the Governor) SEETHA S LAKSHMI UNDER SECRETARY

To:

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and Head of Forest Force

PA to Additional Chief Secretary, Forest & Wild Life Department

Under Secretary I,II&III, Forest & Wild Life Department

CA to Additional Secretary, Forest & Wild Life Department

CA to Joint Secretary, Forest & Wild Life Department

I&PR (Web & New Media) Department

The Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer